N2000002236

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
W2000016308
Office Use Only



01/24/20--01002--004 **35.04

02/27/20--01024--003 **35.00

ALL APP	20 JAX 24	a angla L
		• •••
	2:	· ••••
NIDE NIDE	5	



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

February 17, 2020

AARON A. GREEN PO BOX 358538 GAINESVILLE, FL 32635-8538

. •

SUBJECT: FIFTH AVENUE INCORPORATED Ref. Number: W20000016308 NEIGHBORHOOD

ASSOCIATION,

We have received your document for FIFTH AVENUE NEIGHBORHOOD ASSOCIATION, INCORPORATED and your check(s) totaling \$35.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

THE REMAINDER OF YOUR FILING FEE IS REQUIRED BEFORE YOUR FILING CAN BE PROCESSED.PLEASE SEND AN ADDITIONAL CHECK OR MONEY ORDER IN THE AMOUNT OF \$35 TO THE DEPARTMENT OF STATE. YOUR DOCUMENT AND PARTIAL PAYMENT WILL BE RETAINED IN OUR PENDING FILE.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Shondreka M Bellenger Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 720A00003476

www.sunbiz.org

e ,

Aaron A. Green Post Office Box 358538 Gainesville, Florida 32635-8538

352-318-1001 or agreen@gru.net (e-mail)

Florida Secretary of State The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street Tallahassee, Fl 32303

Dir Sir:

Please find enclosed Articles of Incorporation for the Fifth Avenue Neighborhood Association, Incorporated for filing.

I have also enclosed our Check in the amount of \$35.00 for the filing fee. Please advise when our Articles are approved. If there are any questions concerning the enclosed Article of Incorporation, please feel free to contact me at the phone number and e-mail address listed herein.

Sincerely,

.Aaron A. Green

Articles of Incorporation (Non-Profit)

s •

Article I: The name of the corporation shall be the Fifth Avenue Neighborhood Association, Incorporated.

Article II: The principal place of business and mailing address shall be: 616 N.W. 8th Street, Gainesville, Florida 32601 and P.O. Box 358538 Gainesville, Florida 32635-8538.

Article III: The purpose for which the corporation is organized is to advocate for the improvement of the quality of life in the historic 5th Avenue neighborhood within the City of Gainesville and within its various departments that provide city services to the neighborhood. The corporation shall also engage in cultural and educational activities and programs that teach and preserve the historic nature of the neighborhood and the contribution of the individuals, past and present who have contributed to the neighborhood's history.

Article IV: Manner of Election: The manner in which the directors are elected and appointed shall be by a majority vote of the membership of the corporation at a meeting duly noticed at a time, date and place stating that and election of directors shall take place. Notice of the election may be given to the membership electronically or by email.

Article V: Initial Officers and/or Directors

Name and Title:	Roberta Parks, President
	616 N.W. 8th Street
	Gainesville, Florida 32601

Carrie Davis Johnson 705 N. W. 10th Street Gainesville, Florida 32601

Dale George Harris 613 N.W. 7th Ave. Gainesville, Florida 32601

Article VI: Registered Agent: The Name of the Florida Street address of the Registered agent is: Aaron A. Green, 4115 N. W. 46th Drive, Gainesville, Florida 32606

Article VII: Incorporator: The Name and Address of the Incorporator is Aaron A. Green, 4115 N.W. 46th Drive, Gainesville, Florida 32606

Article VIII: Effective Date: The effective date of the Corporation shall be the date of the filing of The Article of Incorporation.

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Jan. 21, 2020

Required Signature of Registered Agent

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in

817.155, F.S.

Aaron A. Green, Incorporator

Jon. 21, 2020 Date